

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 8049-8050/2024

TEJINDER SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BEVERLEY SINGH

Respondent(s)

[ONLY I. A. NO. 141848/2025 IN C.A. NO. 8051/24 IS LISTED]

WITH

C.A. No. 8051/2024 (XIV-A)

[IA No. 141848/2025 - APPLN. UNDER SEC 142 OF THE CONSTITUTION R/W
SEC 13B OF H.M.A.]

Date : 29-07-2025 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Appellant(s) : Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agrawala,, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.
Mr. Giriraj Subramanium, Adv.
Ms. Aanchal Mullick, Adv.
Ms. Kamakshi Sehgal, Adv.
Ms. Manavi Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

For Respondent(s) :Ms. Mansi Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Prosenjeet Banerjee, Adv.
Ms. Samapika Biswal, AOR
Mr. Rehan Verma, Adv.
Ms. Mehak Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have heard Ms. Meenakshi Arora, learned
senior counsel appearing for the appellant-husband and
Ms. Mansi Sharma, learned counsel appearing for the

respondent-wife.

An application under Article 142 of the Constitution of India has been preferred by the appellant, requesting this Court to grant a decree of divorce in the peculiar facts and circumstances of the case.

Ms. Arora, learned senior counsel, upon instructions, stated that in addition to what has already been given by the appellant-husband to the respondent-wife, the appellant is in a position to offer an additional amount of Rs.4,00,00,000/- (Rupees four crores only) and wants to buy peace for himself.

On the other hand, learned counsel for the respondent-wife, prays for some time to obtain instructions in the matter and file response to the application filed under Article 142 of the Constitution of India.

As prayed, two weeks and no more time is granted to the respondent to file response to the said application.

List these matters again on 14.08.2025.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
ASST.REGISTRAR-CUM-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR