

ITEM NO.121

COURT NO.2

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 8049-8050/2024

TEJINDER SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BEVERLEY SINGH

Respondent(s)

[AS FIRST CASE]

IA No. 22542/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

IA No. 22543/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

WITH

C.A. No. 8051/2024 (XIV-A)

IA No. 141848/2025 - APPLN. UNDER SEC 142 OF THE CONSTITUTION R/W
SEC 13B OF H.M.A.

IA No. 81280/2024 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 23512/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

IA No. 23516/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 203036/2025 - LEAVE TO DELIVER INTERROGATORIES

IA No. 287701/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 194899/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 193968/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 90517/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION

Diary No(s). 44977/2025 (XIV-A)

Date : 11-03-2026 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Dave, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Prosenjeet Banerjee, Adv.
Ms. Mansi Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Samapika Biswal, AOR
Mr. Rehan Verma, Adv.
Ms. Akansha Khera, Adv.
Ms. Mehak Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Anshika Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agrawala,, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.
Mr. Giriraj Subramaniam, Adv.
Ms. Aanchal Mullick, Adv.
Mr. Simarpal Singh Sawhney, Adv.
Ms. Kamakshi Sehgal, Adv.
Ms. Bijaharini G. Krishnan, Adv.
Ms. Manavi Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

For Respondent(s) :Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Dave, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Prosenjeet Banerjee, Adv.
Ms. Mansi Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Samapika Biswal, AOR
Mr. Rehan Verma, Adv.
Ms. Akansha Khera, Adv.
Ms. Mehak Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Anshika Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have heard Ms. Meenakshi Arora and Mr. Shyam Divan, learned senior counsel appearing for the respective parties.

List these matters again on 08.04.2026, to be taken up as first case.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR-CUM-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR